
IGB-Schachrunde 1981/82
Reserverunden

Gruppe 1

Ergebnisse der  1. Runde:

  LVA Oberbayern               - Bundesbahndirektion          1 : 3  

  Orwitz,Alfred                - Hellwagner,Georg             0 : 1  
  Obpacher,Franz               - Haselsteiner,Siegfried       0 : 1  
  Reindl,Manfred               - Treitl,Wilhelm               0 : 1  
  Smoll,Erich                  - Fritz,Franz                  1 : 0  

  BFD München (2.M.)           - Zentralfinanzamt München     2 : 2  

  Kiesl,Adolf                  - Riedl,Harald                 1 : 0  
  Wiesinger,Jörg               - Zipse,Karl-Heinz             0 : 1  
  Kaiser,Wolfgang              - Grote,Helmut                 0 : 1  
  Hurt,Gustav                  - Wimmer,Harald                1 : 0  

Ergebnisse der  2. Runde:

  Bundesbahndirektion          - BFD München (2.M.)           1½: 2½ 

  Hellwagner,Georg             - Wiesinger,Jörg               ½ : ½  
  Haselsteiner,Siegfried       - Holzner,Georg                0 : 1  
  Treitl,Wilhelm               - Kaiser,Wolfgang              1 : 0  
  Fritz,Franz                  - Maar,Peter                   0 : 1  

  Versicherungskammer          - LVA Oberbayern               3½: ½  

  Höntschke,Horst              - Orwitz,Alfred                ½ : ½  
  Klar,Josef                   - Reindl,Manfred               1 : 0  
  Körner,Josef                 - Smoll,Erich                  1 : 0  
  Sedlmaier,Max                - Wondra,Werner                1 : 0  

Ergebnisse der  3. Runde:

  BFD München (2.M.)           - Versicherungskammer          1½: 2½ 

  Wiesinger,Jörg               - Höntschke,Horst              0 : 1  
  Holzner,Georg                - Körner,Josef                 1 : 0  
  Kaiser,Wolfgang              - Klar,Josef                   ½ : ½  
  Maar,Peter                   - Graßl,Albert                 0 : 1  



  Zentralfinanzamt München     - Bundesbahndirektion          1 : 3  

  Riedl,Harald                 - Koban,Erwin                  0 : 1  
  Zipse,Karl-Heinz             - Hellwagner,Georg             0 : 1  
  Grote,Helmut                 - Haselsteiner,Siegfried       1 : 0  
  Reitberger,Norbert           - Niedermeier,Heinrich         0 : 1  

Ergebnisse der  4. Runde:

  Versicherungskammer          - Zentralfinanzamt München     3½: ½  

  Höntschke,Horst              - Lampl,Ulrich                 ½ : ½  
  Klar,Josef                   - Riedl,Harald                 1 : 0  
  Körner,Josef                 - Zipse,Karl-Heinz             1 : 0  
  Frank,Eckhardt               - Grote,Helmut                 1 : 0  

  LVA Oberbayern               - BFD München (2.M.)           1½: 2½ 

  Orwitz,Alfred                - Wiesinger,Jörg               0 : 1  
  Obpacher,Franz               - Kaiser,Wolfgang              1 : 0  
  Reindl,Manfred               - Schwanner,Karl               ½ : ½  
  Smoll,Erich                  - Hilpoltsteiner,Anton         0 : 1  

Ergebnisse der  5. Runde:

  Zentralfinanzamt München     - LVA Oberbayern               4 : 0  

  Riedl,Harald                 -                              + : -  
  Zipse,Karl-Heinz             -                              + : -  
  Grote,Helmut                 -                              + : -  
  Reitberger,Norbert           -                              + : -  

  Bundesbahndirektion          - Versicherungskammer          2 : 2  

  Koban,Erwin                  - Körner,Josef                 1 : 0  
  Barthelmeß,Heinz             - Graßl,Albert                 0 : 1  
  Hellwagner,Georg             - Ivenz,Walter                 1 : 0  
  Haselsteiner,Siegfried       - Rankl,Franz                  0 : 1  



Gruppe 2

Ergebnisse der  1. Runde:

  Postamt München 80           - Postscheckamt München        1 : 3  

  Tratz,Karl                   - Plott Helmut                 0 : 1  
  Glashoff,Peter               - Hoffmann,Willi               0 : 1  
  Wiesensarter,Hermann         - Zieseniß,Georg               1 : 0  
  Rummelt,Hugo                 - Krug ...                     0 : 1  

  BFD München (3.M.)           - Landeszentralbank            1 : 3  

  Maar,Peter                   - Dommasch,Kurt                0 : 1  
  Obermeier,Stefan             - Schaller,Manfred             0 : 1  
  Hilpoltsteiner,Anton         - Szabo,Geza                   1 : 0  
  Lorenz,Werner                - Prause,Joachim               0 : 1  

Ergebnisse der  2. Runde:

  Postscheckamt München        - BFD München (3.M.)           1½: 2½ 

  Stegemann,Erhard             - Schwanner,Karl               0 : 1  
  Kupfer,Eberhard              - Maar,Peter                   0 : 1  
  Plott Helmut                 - Warzecha,Klaus               ½ : ½  
  Hoffmann,Willi               - Obermeier,Stefan             1 : 0  

  Zentralfinanzamt(3.M.)       - Postamt München 80           0 : 4  

  Schwarzenberger,Wolfgang     - Tratz,Karl                   0 : 1  
  Geisler,Herbert              - Glashoff,Peter               0 : 1  
  Gruber,Ludwig                - Wiesensarter,Hermann         0 : 1  
  Vaas,Josef                   - Rummelt,Hugo                 0 : 1  

Ergebnisse der  3. Runde:

  BFD München (3.M.)           - Zentralfinanzamt(3.M.)       4 : 0  

  Maar,Peter                   - Reitberger,Norbert           1 : 0  
  Schwanner,Karl               - Geisler,Herbert              1 : 0  
  Hilpoltsteiner,Anton         - Gruber,Ludwig                1 : 0  
  Lorenz,Werner                - Hoffmann,Günter              1 : 0  

  Landeszentralbank            - Postscheckamt München        3 : 1  

  Schmidt,Joachim              - Stegemann,Erhard             1 : 0  
  Schaller,Manfred             - Hoffmann,Willi               0 : 1  
  Gersch,Wilhelm               - Kupfer,Eberhard              1 : 0  
  Prause,Joachim               - Plott Helmut                 1 : 0  



Ergebnisse der  4. Runde:

  Zentralfinanzamt(3.M.)       - Landeszentralbank            0 : 4  

  Reitberger,Norbert           - Schmidt,Joachim              0 : 1  
  Geisler,Herbert              - Dommasch,Kurt                0 : 1  
  Gruber,Ludwig                - Prause,Joachim               0 : 1  
  Hoffmann,Günter              - Schaller,Manfred             0 : 1  

  Postamt München 80           - BFD München (3.M.)           2 : 2  

  Glashoff,Peter               - Maar,Peter                   1 : 0  
  Wiesensarter,Hermann         - Schmelz,Ekkehard             1 : 0  
  Behr,Herbert                 - Schwanner,Karl               0 : 1  
  Rummelt,Hugo                 - Hilpoltsteiner,Anton         0 : 1  

Ergebnisse der  5. Runde:

  Landeszentralbank            - Postamt München 80           3 : 1  

  Schmidt,Joachim              - Tratz,Karl                   0 : 1  
  Schaller,Manfred             - Wiesensarter,Hermann         1 : 0  
  Prause,Joachim               - Behr,Herbert                 1 : 0  
  Szabo,Geza                   - Weitzer,Paul                 1 : 0  

  Postscheckamt München        - Zentralfinanzamt(3.M.)       4 : 0  

  Stegemann,Erhard             -                              + : -  
  Kupfer,Eberhard              -                              + : -  
  Plott Helmut                 -                              + : -  
  Hoffmann,Willi               -                              + : -  


